Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

NANCY J. CHRISTMAS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
October 26 1288 CRIBED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Form CP-4
December 2003
Type or Print on this Form
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

K.A.R. 82-3-117 API Number: ___15 - 075-20813-00-00 Lease Operator: Horseshoe Operating, Inc. Bezona Address: 110 W. Louisiana, Ste. 200 Midland, TX 79701 Lease Name: Phone: (432) 683 -1448 Well Number: Spot Location (QQQQ): ____ Type of Well: Gas (Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathodic, Other) (If SWD or ENHR) Feet from North / South Section Line The plugging proposal was approved on: $\frac{10/24/07}{}$ (Date) Feet from East / West Section Line by: Steve Bond ____ (KCC District Agent's Name) County: Hamilton If not, is well log attached? Is ACO-1 filed?

✓ Yes No Yes No 8/29/2004 Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet) Date Well Completed: 4/7/2008 __ Depth to Top: ___ ____ Bottom: ___ Plugging Commenced: Depth to Top: ___ ____ T.D. ___ ___ Bottom: ___ 4/7/2008 Plugging Completed: Depth to Top: _____ Bottom: ___ Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. Casing Record (Surface Conductor & Production) Oil, Gas or Water Records **Pulled Out** Content From То Size Put In Formation Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. Plugged 4-1/2 w/250# of hulls & 175 sx 60/40 poz 4% gel. Pressured up to 500# - held. Plugged annulus with 5 sx 60/40 poz 4% gel. Pressured up to 300# - held. RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION APR 14 2008 Name of Plugging Contractor: Allied Cementing Co., Inc. CONSERVATION DIVISION Address: P. O. Box 31 Russell, Kansas 67665 WICHITA, KS Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Horseshoe Operating, Inc. Midland State of Texas S. L. Burns (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly swom on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God.

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

110 W. Louisiana, Ste. 200 Midland, TX 79701



ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 32241

REMIT TO P.O. B	OX 31			•	SER	VICE POINT		
RUSS	ELL, KA	NSAS 6766	55			09/1	<u> </u>	
	1:	T	127.022	JOHN FROM	CONT. OCATION:	100 crupt	JOB FINISH	
DATE 4-7-08	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE 40 L	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	IOB START	15 15	•
Bezona	<u> </u>	.). 12 - 23 - 3 . j		yrac cost	2	COUNTY	STATE	
LEASE	WELL#		LOCATION	8N 28 15	18	Manzi 170	11 15	
OLD OR NEW (Ci	rcle one)		NIETU					
CONTO A CTOD		. في من من من		OWNER	Sq 27 8	·		•
CONTRACTOR TYPE OF JOB	Ais	nre		OWNER			•	
HOLE SIZE		T.D		CEMENT		والصدق	e en	
CASING SIZE 1/2 DEPTH				AMOUNT,O	RDERED <u>130</u>	SK5 /4	0 490gcc	•
TUBING SIZE			TH	2507	14115			
DRILL PIPE		DEI	TH				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
TOOL			TH		128 0/15	- 10 6	o isto eo	•
PRES. MAX			NIMUM		108 5k3 72 5k3	_ @ <u>/ 6 / 6 /</u>	<u> </u>	
MEAS, LINE		SHO	DE JOINT	POZMIX _	6-5K-5	_ @ <u></u>	- 60 00	
CEMENT LEFT IN	۱ CSG.	33-9	-1 1	GEL CHLORIDE		_ @ <u>∿ ∿ ∿ ∿ ∿</u>	- 77.7°	
PERFS. DISPLACEMENT		22-9		ASC		_ @ ·		
DISPLACEMENT						-~ "		
	EQU	JIPMENT				@ 	50 122.50	
	<u></u>		/	- Hulls	2502 5553	(a) 26 22		
			drew			@		
	HELPER	ALG	<u></u>			_ @		
BULK TRUCK	DRIVER	1 421	n/=			@		
BULK TRUCK	DRIVER	3-73-9					- 	
	DRIVER			TIANDI INC	191 563	@ # 75C	T Participant	
i				MILEAGE	44 55/mil	10 <u>27 7 1 Alam</u>	1303,30	
	73.67	MAADWG.		MILEAGE	7			•
	, KE	MARKS:				TOT	360.80	
17. 17.5 SI			# Hull 5		e const	CE		
COOK 45			etcosa	07	SERV	IÇE 		
		off of	+ TAI	DEPTH OF I	(C)B			
grassure TO Thom chat IN					CK CHARGE		365,00	
			CERRIE	EXTRA FOO		@		
	7	hant			20 miles	_ @	N/c	
14	· .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				@	<u> </u>	
	in the second of					@		
		,				_ @		
CHARGE TO:	Yorse	Shee					71 6° 57	
STREET						TOT	AL 265,20	· · ·
								RECEIVED
CITYSTATEZIP				· ····	PLUG & FLOA	T EQUIPM	ENT K	ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSI
								APR 14 2008
						(i)	<u></u>	APK 17 2000
								CONSERVATION DIVISION
								WICHITA, KS
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.								
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or				CIII				
and furnish cent	work as i	e lieied. T	he above work	was				
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.						TOT	AL	
				AND				,
				1AA				
COLIDITION				TOTAL CHA	ARGE			
				INCOOL BUT		në t	PAID IN 30 DAYS	
				•	•			
SIGNATURE	/ ·	$\mathscr{A}^*\mathcal{L}$		T)	11.14 11.10W			
SIGNATURE	301	يعظم المراحمسية	<u>t </u>	<u> </u>	MINIO AND A			
•					PRINTED NAME			